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9
16:50

1160 m
100.000 

NEXT TURFFONTEIN RACEMEETING SATURDAY 9 AUGUST CLASSIFIED STAKES
Rennpreis: 100.000  (59.375 19.000 9.500 4.750 2.375)

1
1160

Box: 3
ML: 5,0

60.00

One Tiger
3j. b W (One World - Zili)

Trainer: M/A Azzie
Besitzer: Messrs D Chinsammy, E Naic

Craig Zackey

22.05 Vac 13 1000 3,5 C Murray Samoa, Phala Millions, Jet Cat
01.05 Turffontein 1 1000 7,0 S Khumalo One Tiger, Carnarvon, Time Will Tell
19.04 Turffontein 7 1000 3,2 C Zackey Spiritrix, Simbine, Sunset Warrior

2
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

58.50

Valieva
4j. b S (Var - Return To Power)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: Dr M Taljaardt & Messrs F Br

Senno Moodley

12.07 Turffontein 3 1160 9,0 R Danielson Global Thunder, Time For Charity, Valieva
19.06 Vaal 6 1200 3,8 G Lerena Flight Of A Condor, Global Thunder, Alabam
29.05 Vaal 3 1200 26,0 G Samo-Burthia Falcon Strike, Alone Time, Valieva
08.05 Turffontein Inside 7 1450 5,0 G Samo-Burthia Gregarious, Warning Sound, Rattle Bag
17.04 Vaal 2 1200 13,5 G Samo-Burthia Raining Rubies, Valieva, Exceedingly Glam

3
Box: 1
ML: 6,0

58.00

Captain Efficient
5j. b W (Captain Of All - Just Jettin' Along)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: P Naicker

Calvin Habib

17.07 Turffontein Inside 3 1000 4,5 P Strydom Lonely As A Cloud, Princess Lola, Captain 
19.06 Vaal 5 1200 3,2 G Lerena Jet Cat, Phala Millions, Oriental Bouquet
26.04 Turffontein 2 1160 6,5 G Lerena Phala Millions, Captain Efficient, Dancing D
15.02 Turffontein 2 1160 7,0 M Yeni Warm Winter Nite, Captain Efficient -
30.01 Vac 4 1000 9,0 D Schwarz Var Park, Tiger Storm, Jet Cat

4
Box: 2
ML: 51,0

56.00

Michael Faraday
6j. b W (Vercingetorix - Puritani)

Trainer: G J Maroun
Besitzer: G J Maroun

Philasande Mxoli

01.06 Kenilworth 10 1400 126,0 D Ashby Boogiefied, Scottish Kiss, Trippi's Silk
21.04 Kenilworth 13 1200 81,0 D Ashby Paratrooper, Tough Terrain, Jet Force
07.12 Kenilworth 15 1400 126,0 K Steyn Garrix, Commanding, Carriacou
19.11 Kenilworth 8 1400 101,0 A Arries Dawn Till Dusk, Air Raid, Marvel William
19.10 Durbanville 9 1600 21,0 A Domeyer Radicchio, Dawn Till Dusk, Dalmeny Factor

5
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

56.00

Phala Millions
5j. b W (Linngari - Bella Anna)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: J W Webber & Mrs B I d'Olive

Jason Gates

24.07 Vac 1 1200 3,0 J Gates Phala Millions, World Heritage, Peregrine F
28.06 Turffontein 4 1160 4,3 M K Katjedi Ensuing, Prized Platinum, Mariachi Madnes
19.06 Vaal 2 1200 6,5 M K Katjedi Jet Cat, Phala Millions, Oriental Bouquet
29.05 Vaal 4 1200 15,0 M K Katjedi Falcon Strike, Alone Time, Valieva
22.05 Vac 2 1000 13,5 J Botes Samoa, Phala Millions, Jet Cat

6
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

54.50

Golden Aspen
7j. b S (Pomodoro - Twin Aspens)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: Messrs G W Jooste, X Spies 

Marco V'rensburg

24.07 Vac 4 1450 41,0 T Mayhew Northern Kitten, Can't Catch Me, Red Ambe
12.07 Turffontein 6 1160 11,0 J Penny Global Thunder, Time For Charity, Valieva
29.06 Scottsville Inside 2 1400 9,0 M V'rensburg Beautiful Rania, Golden Aspen, Copacaban
19.06 Vaal 6 1200 26,0 M V'rensburg Jet Cat, Phala Millions, Oriental Bouquet
29.05 Vaal 17 1200 21,0 J Penny Falcon Strike, Alone Time, Valieva

7
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

54.00

Mariachi Madness
5j. b W (Oratorio - Lady Al)

Trainer: C Binda
Besitzer: Dreamstar Racing

Kabelo Matsunyane

28.06 Turffontein 3 1160 9,0 K Matsunyane Ensuing, Prized Platinum, Mariachi Madnes
11.06 Greypoly 8 1200 9,0 K Matsunyane Fate Of Fortune, Hippocrates, Bregardt
26.04 Turffontein 4 1160 9,5 K Matsunyane Phala Millions, Captain Efficient, Dancing D
15.02 Turffontein 4 1160 5,0 K Matsunyane Warm Winter Nite, Captain Efficient -
08.02 Turffontein 1 1160 11,0 K Matsunyane Mariachi Madness, Warm Winter Nite, Glaw

8
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

52.00

Life Goes On
8j. b W (Querari - Lily Lei)

Trainer: C Binda
Besitzer: Dreamstar Racing

Jeffrey-R. Syster

28.06 Turffontein 5 1160 26,0 J Gates Ensuing, Prized Platinum, Mariachi Madnes
26.01 Turffontein 9 1160 17,0 D Schwarz Komati River, Smelting, Prized Platinum
01.10 Vaal 5 1200 17,0 D Schwarz Arilena, Prized Platinum, Written In Stone
21.08 Vaal 6 1000 17,0 C Maujean John Wick, Captain Efficient, Inafix
03.08 Turffontein 8 1000 21,0 J R Syster Secret Chord, John Wick, Coming In Hot

9
Box: 10
ML: 17,0

50.50

Sahara Dawn
5j. b S (Pomodoro - Sand Princess)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Messrs W, C L & G Wiid & Se

M K Katjedi

12.07 Turffontein 11 1160 67,0 G Samo-Burthia Global Thunder, Time For Charity, Valieva
15.05 Vac 10 1500 26,0 C Zackey Sail The Sky, After Hours, Libeccio
08.05 Turffontein Inside 11 1450 21,0 C Zackey Sea Shanty, Calida, Sail The Sky
27.04 Turffontein Inside 9 1200 21,0 J R Syster Vitellius, There She Goes, Gaelic Dancer
06.04 Greyville 9 1200 5,0 C Zackey Blush Of Dawn, Vision To Achieve, Copaca

10
Box: 5
ML: 26,0

50.50

Twice As Wild
7j. b S (Twice Over - Wild Ash)

Trainer: G J Maroun
Besitzer: Messrs S Devachander & F V

Nathan Klink

06.07 Turffontein 9 1400 26,0 J Penny Chieftain's Shield, Laughing William, Red A
22.05 Vac 10 1000 13,5 N Klink Samoa, Phala Millions, Jet Cat
11.05 Turffontein 8 1000 15,0 N Nastili My One And Only, Captain Selvie, Micke's B
27.04 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 3,5 P Mxoli Vitellius, There She Goes, Gaelic Dancer
25.03 Vac 6 1200 13,5 N Klink Super Awesome, Written In Stone, Paul Rev

Ergebnis: Quoten:


